BINDER

DENSITY, LBS/FT3

TENSILE, PSI

COMPRESSION @ 400 psi

RECOVERY

FLEX

HARDNESS

VOLUME CHANGE %
ASTM OIL #1
ASTM OIL #3
FUEL A

ASTM #

AMS-C-6183 B

F-104 CALL OUT

35 Prospect Place
Deer Park, NY 11729
631-254-4381

CORK & NITRILE

Revised 6/23

NITRILE
40
250
25-35
75
3
65 +-10 DURO SHORE A

0 to +10

+5 to +15

0to +10

P-2245A
CLASS 1, GRADE B

F-226000

RECOMMENDED USES: MEDIUM COMPRESSIBLE MATERIAL WITH GOOD
TENSILE STRENGTH AND EXCELLENT RESISTANCE TO SOLVENTS AND

TRANSFORMER OILS.



