

## 35 Prospect Place Deer Park, NY 11729 631-254-4381

## **CORK & NITRILE**

Revised 6/23

BINDER	NITRILE
DENSITY, LBS/FT3	40
TENSILE, PSI	250
COMPRESSION @ 400 psi	25 - 35
RECOVERY	75
FLEX	3
HARDNESS	65 + -10 DURO SHORE A
VOLUME CHANGE % ASTM OIL #1 ASTM OIL #3 FUEL A	0 to +10 +5 to +15 0 to +10
ASTM#	P-2245A
AMS-C-6183 B	CLASS 1, GRADE B
F-104 CALL OUT	F-226000

**RECOMMENDED USES:** MEDIUM COMPRESSIBLE MATERIAL WITH GOOD TENSILE STRENGTH AND EXCELLENT RESISTANCE TO SOLVENTS AND TRANSFORMER OILS.